JOB

T102

T102

T102

T102

T102

T209

T209

T209

T209

T209

T211

T211

T211

T211

T211

DESCRIPTION

MECHANIC |

MECHANIC |

MECHANIC |

MECHANIC |

MECHANIC |

DRIVER/ CUSTODIAN SR CTR 7.5

DRIVER/ CUSTODIAN SR CTR 7.5

DRIVER/ CUSTODIAN SR CTR 7.5

DRIVER/ CUSTODIAN SR CTR 7.5

DRIVER/ CUSTODIAN SR CTR 7.5

BUS DRIVER/ CUSTOD SR CTR 8

BUS DRIVER/ CUSTOD SR CTR 8

BUS DRIVER/ CUSTOD SR CTR 8

BUS DRIVER/ CUSTOD SR CTR 8

BUS DRIVER/ CUSTOD SR CTR 8

TOWN OF MANCHESTER SALARY TABLE FOR
PUBLIC WORKS, TEAMSTERS, LOCAL 671

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2025

GRADE

STEP

100

100

100

100

100

110

110

110

110

110

111

111

111

111

111

2.50% INCREASE

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

19.4554
20.0665
20.6786
21.3081

22.2030

22.2340
22.8461
23.4575
24.0873

25.0990

22.2340
22.8461
23.4575
24.0873
25.0990

2024-2025
Page 1 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50

37.50

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

155.64 1,556.43
160.53 1,605.32
165.43 1,654.29
170.46 1,704.65
177.62 1,776.24
166.76 1,667.55
171.35 1,713.46
175.93 1,759.31
180.65 1,806.55
188.24 1,882.43
177.87 1,778.72
182.77 1,827.69
187.66 1,876.60
192.70 1,926.98
200.79 2,007.92

ANNUAL

40,467.18

41,738.32

43,011.54

44,320.90

46,182.24

43,356.30

44,549.96

45,742.06

46,970.30

48,943.18

46,246.72

47,519.94

48,791.60

50,101.48

52,205.92



JOB

T656

T656

T656

T656

T656

T251

T251

T251

T251

T251

T251

T254

T254

T254

T254

T254

T254

DESCRIPTION

WIS DISPATCHER

WIS DISPATCHER

WIS DISPATCHER

WIS DISPATCHER

WIS DISPATCHER

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER | - PARK

MAINTAINER | - PARK

MAINTAINER | - PARK

MAINTAINER | - PARK

MAINTAINER | - PARK

MAINTAINER I - PARK

GRADE
STEP

115

115

115

115

115

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

21.1118
21.6917
22.2728
22.8710

22.8710

25.9404
27.7933
29.6460
31.7581
33.0739

34.4630

25.9404
27.7933
29.6460
31.7581
33.0739

34.4630

2024-2025
Page 2 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

168.89 1,688.94
173.53 1,735.34
178.18 1,781.82
182.97 1,829.68
182.97 1,829.68
207.52 2,075.23
222.35 2,223.46
237.17 2,371.68
254.06 2,540.65
264.59 2,645.91
275.70 2,757.04
207.52 2,075.23
222.35 2,223.46
237.17 2,371.68
254.06 2,540.65
264.59 2,645.91
275.70 2,757.04

ANNUAL

45,010.42

46,246.72

47,485.62

48,760.92

50,808.94

53,955.98

57,809.96

61,663.68

66,056.90

68,793.66

71,683.04

53,955.98

57,809.96

61,663.68

66,056.90

68,793.66

71,683.04



JOB

T257

T257

T257

T257

T257

T257

T261

T261

T261

T261

T261

T261

T654

T654

T654

T654

T654

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINER | - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER | - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER I - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER | - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER | - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER | - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER | - BLDG MAINT

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 1

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 1

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 1

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 1

WIS MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 1

GRADE
STEP

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

126

126

126

126

126

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

25.9404
27.7933
29.6460
31.7581
33.0739

34.4630

25.9404
27.7933
29.6460
31.7581
33.0739

34.4630

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233

36.8069

2024-2025
Page 3 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

207.52 2,075.23
222.35 2,223.46
237.17 2,371.68
254.06 2,540.65
264.59 2,645.91
275.70 2,757.04
207.52 2,075.23
222.35 2,223.46
237.17 2,371.68
254.06 2,540.65
264.59 2,645.91
275.70 2,757.04
237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55

ANNUAL

53,955.98

57,809.96

61,663.68

66,056.90

68,793.66

71,683.04

53,955.98

57,809.96

61,663.68

66,056.90

68,793.66

71,683.04

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30



JOB

T252

T252

T252

T252

T252

T255

T255

T255

T255

T255

T258

T258

T258

T258

T258

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINER Il - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER Il - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER Il - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER Il - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER Il - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER II - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER Il - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER II - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER Il - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER II - HIGHWAY

GRADE
STEP

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233

36.8069

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233

36.8069

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233

36.8069

2024-2025
Page 4 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55
237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55
237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55

ANNUAL

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30



JOB

T262

T262

T262

T262

T262

T262

T265

T265

T265

T265

T265

T432

T432

T432

T432

T432

T432

T101

T101

T101

T101

T101

T101

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINER Il - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER Il - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER Il - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER Il - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER Il - BLDG MAINT

JAMES REILLY - PER APPENDIX H

MAINTAINER Il - SANITATION

MAINTAINER I - SANITATION

MAINTAINER Il - SANITATION

MAINTAINER I - SANITATION

MAINTAINER Il - SANITATION

MECHANIC I

MECHANIC Il

MECHANIC Il

MECHANIC Il

MECHANIC Il

MECHANIC Il

MECHANIC IlI

MECHANIC IlI

MECHANIC IlI

MECHANIC IlI

MECHANIC IlI

MECHANIC IlI

GRADE
STEP

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

130

131

131

131

131

131

131

136

136

136

136

136

136

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233
36.8069

39.0491

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233

36.8069

29.6460
31.4991
33.3521
35.3233
36.5353

38.0700

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972
36.8630
38.1277

39.7291

2024-2025
Page 5 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55
312.39 3,123.90
237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
294.46 2,944.55
237.17 2,371.68
251.99 2,519.93
266.82 2,668.17
282.59 2,825.86
292.28 2,922.82
304.56 3,045.60
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
305.02 3,050.22
317.83 3,178.33

ANNUAL

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30

81,222.03

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

76,558.30

61,663.68

65,518.18

69,372.42

73,472.36

75,993.32

79,185.60

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,305.72

82,636.58



JOB

T253

T253

T253

T253

T253

T256

T256

T256

T256

T256

T259

T259

T259

T259

T259

T263

T263

T263

T263

T263

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINER IIl - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER IIl - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER IIl - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER IIl - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER IIl - CEMETERY

MAINTAINER IIl - PARK

MAINTAINER Ill - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER Ill - PARK

MAINTAINER Il - PARK

MAINTAINER IIl - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER IIl - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER IIl - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER IIl - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER IIl - HIGHWAY

MAINTAINER IIl - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER IIl - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER IIl - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER IIl - BLDG MAINT

MAINTAINER IIl - BLDG MAINT

GRADE

STEP

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972
36.8630

38.4112

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972
36.8630

38.4112

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972
36.8630

38.4112

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972
36.8630

38.4112

2024-2025
Page 6 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90

ANNUAL

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40



JOB

T266

T266

T266

T266

T266

T645

T645

T645

T645

T645

T655

T655

T655

T655

T655

DESCRIPTION

MAINTAINER IIl - SANITATION

MAINTAINER IIl - SANITATION

MAINTAINER IIl - SANITATION

MAINTAINER IIl - SANITATION

MAINTAINER IIl - SANITATION

WATER METER TECHNICIAN

WATER METER TECHNICIAN

WATER METER TECHNICIAN

WATER METER TECHNICIAN

WATER METER TECHNICIAN

WIS MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 2

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 2

WIS MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 2

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 2

W/S MAINT/EQUIP OPERATOR 2

GRADE
STEP

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

135

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

31.4991
33.1478
34.7972

36.8630

38.4112

31.4991

33.1478
34.7972
36.8630

38.4112

31.4991
33.1478
34,7972
36.8630

38.4112

2024-2025
Page 7 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90
251.99 2,519.93
265.18 2,651.82
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
307.29 3,072.90

ANNUAL

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40

65,518.18

68,947.32

72,378.28

76,675.04

79,895.40



JOB

T525

T525

T525

T525

T525

T525

T525

T647

T647

T647

T647

T647

T647

T647

DESCRIPTION

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WW TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR

GRADE

STEP

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

140

HOURLY RATE

HOURS PER WEEK

31.4990
33.1476
34.7972
36.8630
38.6345
40.4060

42.1031

31.4990
33.1476
34.7972
36.8630

38.6345

40.4060

42.1031

2024-2025
Page 8 of 8

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

40.00

DAILY BI-WEEKLY

251.99 2,519.92
265.18 2,651.81
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
309.08 3,090.76
323.25 3,232.48
336.82 3,368.25
251.99 2,519.92
265.18 2,651.81
278.38 2,783.78
294.90 2,949.04
309.08 3,090.76
323.25 3,232.48
336.82 3,368.25

ANNUAL

65,517.92

68,947.06

72,378.28

76,675.04

80.359.76

84,044.48

87,574.50

65,517.92

68,947.06

72,378.28

76,675.04

80.359.76

84,044.48

87,574.50



